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CHAPTER 45—H. F. No. 556

- An act relating to the salaries of county commissioners i cer-
ain counties containing not less than 17 nor more than 18 full or
fractional congressional toewnships, having an assessed valuation of
not less than $5,000,000.00 nor-more than $6,000,000.00, and a
population of not less than 8,000 nor wmore than 12,500,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, - Salaries of county board in certain counties.—In
each county of this state containing not less than 17 nor more than
18 full or f{ractional congressional townships, and having  an
assessed valuation of not less than $5,000,000.00 nor more than
$6,000,000.00, and a population of not less than 8000 nor more
than 12,500, the several county commissioners shall receive a salary
of $325.00 per year to be paid in 12 equal installments. In addition
thereto such commissioners shall receive such further allowances
and expenses as are now provided by law,

Sec. 2. Certain payments validated—In case in any such
county any county commissioner during the years 1928, 1929, 1930,
and 1931, or any part of said period, has been paid a salary at a
rate exceeding that provided by law, but not exceeding the rate of
$325.00 per year, such payment is hereby legalized and made valid.

Sec. 3. Effective on passage.—All acts and parts of acts
inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Approved March 7, 1931,

CHAPTER 46—5. F. No. 370

An act to Iegah"e corporations organiced and doing business
under Title 2, Chapter 34, General Statutes of Minnesota of 1894
and an;enda!ory acts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Cemetery associations legalized and acts validated.
—That all Ceometery Associations or Cemelery corporations organized
~under Title 2 Chapter 34 General Statutes of Minnesota of 1894
and now conducting the business specified in their articles of incor-
poration or any amendments thereof are hereby legalized and vali-
dated in all respects and shall exercise and enjoy all powers, rights
and privileges possessed by them under their original articles of
incorporation or any amendments thereof and the laws applicable
thereto in force at the time of the execution, adopting or filing of
their original articles of incorporation and any amendments thereof
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